503040099 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATHWAY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	11/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATHWAY THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	409 ILLINOIS STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14324570	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: sharward@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, LLC
Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE
Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0660.01US-C2 ASSIGNMENT 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY BREEN SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Breen Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_PathwayLtd_PathwayInc#page1.tif

PATENT 503040099 REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PATHWAY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, a New Zealand Company, located at Level 10, 70 Symonds Street, Auckland, New Zealand, ASSIGNOR, is an owner of right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in the patent applications listed in Table 1, attached;

and WHEREAS, PATHWAY THERAPEUTICS INC., a Delaware company, having a place of business at 409 Illinois Street, San Francisco, CA 94158, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States provisional applications and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Officer has affixed his or her signature.

Name: Title:	Julie Cherrington CEO of Pathway Therapeutics Ltd.	Signature Signature	Nov } 2010
	,	Signalite	Date
STATE	OF CALIFORNIA)	
	YOF Sun Francisco)	
the with	Nov. 2010 before me, Nichael ton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfact in instrument and acknowledged to me that he by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument if the instrument.	√she/they executed the same in his/her/theis m	c(5) is/are subscribed to uthorized canacity(ies)
Lauretific	under DENIAL TO ONE DED HIDLE A LA A	Ed On Service Life	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

ignature (Seal'

MICHAEL STEPHEN MOORES
Commission # 1810742
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2012

Page 1 of 1